30 August 2021



Vaccination clinics on their way for the Warrumbungle Shire

Vaccination clinics are to be held in the Warrumbungle Shire over the next couple of weeks.

"With our Warrumbungle community under threat of the spread of COVID-19 it is great news that more vaccination clinics are going to be held in our towns," said Mayor of the Warrumbungle Shire, Councillor Ambrose Doolan. "There are now four (4) clinics to be held in our area to lift the protection of our community and I would urge residents to take advantage of these."

"The clinics are to be held during September at:

- Baradine at the Baradine Memorial Hall, Narren Street
 - o 1 September 2021 from 11:00am till 6:00pm
 - 2 September 2021 from 11:00am till 4:00pm
- Dunedoo at the Jubilee Hall, 154 Bolaro Street
 - o 2 September 2021 from 10:00am till 4:00pm
 - o 3 September 2021 from 9:00am till 4:00pm
 - 4 September 2021 from 9:00am till 3:00pm
- Coolah from 7 September 9 September
- Coonabarabran from 10 September 12 September"

These clinics are going to be conducted by the Western NSW Local Health District (WNSWLH). To keep updated with the release of locations and times of the Coolah and Coonabarabran clinics visit <u>wnswlhd.health.nsw.gov.au/covid-19-information/covid-19-vaccination</u>

"Free transport is available for all Warrumbungle Shire community members wanting to make the trip to their closest COVID-19 vaccination clinics. Bookings are essential and can be made by contacting Warrumbungle Community Care in the Coonabarabran office on (02) 6849 2200 or the Coolah office on (02) 6378 5130," said Cr Doolan.

"While these clinics will certainly boost the vaccination rates across the Council area I would remind residents that there are still doctors and pharmacists in the Shire who can provide the vaccinations. One way or another I would strongly encourage people to be vaccinated," concluded Cr Doolan.

Media Contact: Councillor Ambrose Doolan | (02) 6849 2000

PO Box 191 Coonabarabran NSW 2357 Phone 02 6849 2000 Fax 02 6842 1337 www.warrumbungle.nsw.gov.au